
SI. 

No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

Statement pertaining to pendency of NBWs for the month of MARCH, 2024 in the unit of WG District 

Name of the Court 

|Eluru District 
Prl. District 

Court, Eluru. 
I Addl. District 
Court, Eluru. 

II Addl. District 
Court, Eluru. 

Women's Court, 
Eluru. 

POCSO Court, 
Eluru. 

VII ADI, Family 
Court, Eluru. 

S.Cs & S.Ts (POA) 
Act Court, Eluru. 
Prl. Civil Judge 

(Senior Division), 
Eluru. 

Addl. Civil Judge 
(Senior Division), 

Eluru. 

No. of 
NBWS 

pending 
in the 

Beginning 
of the 
month 

2 

8 

3 

4 

23 

11 

15 

1 

In IPC Cases 

No. of 

cases 

executed 

during 
the 

month 

1 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 

end of 
the 

month 

3 

19 

5 

1 

In NI Act Cases 

No, of 

cases 

executed 

during 
the 

month 

No. of Non-Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

0 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 
end of 

the 
month 

2 

0 

In Excise Cases 

No. of 
cases 

executed 

during 
the 

month 

0 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 

end of 
the 

month 

0 

0 

In Maintenance 

No. of 
cases 

executed 

during 
the 

month 

0 

Cases 

0 

1 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 
end of 

the 
month 

10 

In other acts 

No. of 
cases 

executed pending 
during at the 

the end of 

month the 
month 

1 

2 

No. of 

cases 

1 

1 

6 

22 

No. of 

cases 

executed 
during 

the 

month 

1 

2 

Total 

1 

1 

1 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 

end of 

the 

month 

1 

6 

3 

6 

22 

10 

19 

5 

1 

No. of 

NBWS 

pending 
in 5 

year old 
cases 

(i.e., in 
Pre 

2019 

cases) 

6 

1 

5 



SI. 
No 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Name of the Court 

Prl. Civil Judge 
( Junior Division), Eluru. 

I Addl. Civil Judge 
( Junior Division, Eluru. 

Il Addl. Civil Judge(Junior 
Division, Eluru. 

Spl. JMFC (Junior 
Division)(Mobile), Eluru 

JMFC (Excise) 
(Junior Division), Eluru 

Prl. Civil Judge 
( Junior 

Division)Jangareddigudem 

JMFC Jangareddigudem 

Civil Judge(Junior 
Division), Chintalapudi 

Civil Judge(Junior 
Division), Bhimadole 

Total : 

No. of 

NBWS 

pending 
in the 

Beginning 
of the 
month 

15 

31 

147 

45 

23 

8 

51 

18 

49 

459 

In IPC Cases 

No. of 
cases 

executed 

during 
the 

month 

1 

10 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 
end of 

the 

month 

7 

14 

6 

4 

3 

21 

109 

In NI Act Cases 

No. of 
cases 

executed 
during 

the 
month 

8 

0 

No. of Non-Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

8 

No. of 
cases 

28 

pending executed 
during at the 

the end of 

the month 

133 

37 

2 

35 

11 

19 

In Excise Cases 

280 

No. of 

cases 

0 

No. of 

cases 

the 

month 

0 

pending| executed 
at the during 

the end of 
month 

5 

2 

6 

In Maintenance 

13 

No. of 
cases 

0 

Cases 

0 

1 

No, of 

cases 

pending 
at the 
end of 

the 
month 

0 

5 

0 

2 

17 

In other acts 

No. of 
cases 

exxecuted 
during 

the 

month 

0 

4 

No. of 

cases 

the 

month 

pending executed 
at the during 

the end of 

00 

1 

2 

0 

32 

No. of 
cases 

15 

Total 

0 

1 

23 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 

end of 
the 

month 

15 

33 

147 

46 

23 

50 

16 

40 

451 

No. of 
NBWS 

pending 
in 5 

year 

old 
cases 

(i.e., in 
Pre 

2019 

cases) 

0 

6 

5 

16 

4 

12 

60 

month 

month 



S. 

No 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

I| West Godavari at Bhimavaram 

26 

27 

Statement pertaining to pendency of NBWs for the month of MARCH, 2024 in the unit of WG District 

28 

Name of the Court 

III Addl. District Court, 
Bvrm 

POCSO Court, 
Bhimavaram. 

Civil Judge 
(Senior Division), 

Bhimavaram 

Prl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), Bvrm 

I Addl. Civil 
Judge(Junior 

Division),Bhimavaram. 
I| Addl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), 

Bhimavaram. 

IV Addl. District Court, 
TNK. 

Civil Judge( Senior 
Division), Tanuku. 

Prl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), 

Tanuku 

I Addl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), 

No. of 
NBWs 

pending 

Tanuku. 

in the 

Beginning 
of the 

month 

14 

17 

156 

1 

49 

In IPC Cases 

17 

No. of 
cases 

executed 
during 

the 

month 

1 

2 

11 

1 

No. of 
cases 

end 

1 

15 

14 

30 

pending executed pendingexected 
at the at the during 

end month 

1 

41 

7 

In NI Act Cases 

No. of 

cases 

during 
month 

No. of Non-Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

5 

28 

No. of 

cases 

96 

5 

In Excise Cases 

0 

No, of 

cases 

No. of 
cases 

In 

MaintenanceCases 

No. of 
cases 

pending executed 
at the 
end 

1 0 

No. of 

cases 

0 

1 

In other acts 

pending executed pending 
at the at the 

end end 

0 

No. of 

cases 

0 

No. of 

cases 

0 

4 

0 

No. of 
cases 

1 

7 

executed pending 
at the 

end 

0 

39 

Total 

0 

1 

No. of 
cases 

1 

15 

0 

23 

130 

5 

41 

16 

No. of 

NBWS 

pending 
(i.e., in 

Pre 

2019 

cases) 

0 

26 

0 

1 



Sl. 

N 

30 

29 Judge(Junior Division), 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

Name of the Court 

38 

I| Addl. Civil 

Tanuku 

Spl. Magistrate, 
Tanuku 

X Addl. District Court, 
Narasapur 

Civil Judge( Senior 
Division), Narasapur. 

Prl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), 

Narasapur. 
Addl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), 

Narasapur 
Prl. Civil Judge 

(Junior Division), 
Palakol. 

Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), 

Palakol 
XI Addl. District Court, 

Tadepalligudem 
Civil Judge( Senior 

Division), 
Tadepalligudem. 

No. of 

NBWS 

pending in 
the 

Beginning 
of the 
month 

92 

138 

3 

37 

5 

72 

1 

1 

In IPC Cases 

No. of 

cases 

execute 

d during 
the 

month 

5 

6 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 
end 

23 

2 

2 

2 

7 

2 

7 

1 

In NI Act Cases 

No. of 
cases 

execute 

d during 
month 

15 

5 

0 

No. of Non-Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

10 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 

end 

68 

146 

4 

20 

43 

In Excise Cases 

No. of No. of 

cases cases 

exected 

during 
month 

0 

pending 
at the 

end 

In 

MaintenanceCases 

No. of 

cases 

execute 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 
end 

In other acts 

No. of 
cases 

execute 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 

end 

3 

6 

0 

No. of 
cases 

execute 

16 

1 

10 

4 

Total 

16 

0 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 
end 

94 

148 

0 

2 

13 

27 

2 

56 

1 

1 

No. of 

NBWs 

pending 
(i.e., in 

Pre 
2019 

cases) 

41 

0 

1 

0 

21 



SI. 

39 

40 

41 

Name of the Court 

Prl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), 
Tadepalligudem. 
IAddl. Civil Judge 
(Junior Division), 
,Tadepalligudem. 

I| Addl. Civil 
Judge(Junior 

Division),Tadepalligud 
em. 

Total : 

No. of 
NBWS 

pending in 
the 

Beginning 
of the 
month 

12 

208 

25 

869 

In IPC Cases 

No. of 

cases 

execute 

d during 
the 

month 

1 

2 

44 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 
end 

6 

38 

7 

211 

In NI Act Cases 

No. of 
cases 

execute 

d during 
month 

6 

No. of Non-Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

69 

No, of 
cases 

5 

pending exected pending 
at the during at the 
end month end 

163 

In Excise Cases 

579 

No. of No. of 
cases cases 

1 

4 

12 

In 

MaintenanceCases 

No. of 
cases 

execute 

No, of 

cases 

pending 
at the 
end 

2 

In other acts 

No. of 

cases 

execute 

0 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 

end 

1 

15 

No. of 
cases 

Total 

execute 

1 

114 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 

end 

11 

207 

16 

819 

No. of 
NBWS 

pending 
(i.e., in 

Pre 

2019 
cases 

7 

47 

13 

183 



SI. 
No 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

Statement pertaining to pendency of NBWs for the month of MARCH, 2024 in the unit of W G District 

Name of the 

Court 

IX Addl. 

District 

Court, 
Kovvur. 

Prl Civil 

Judge(Senior 
Division), 

KVR. 

Addl. Civil 

Judge(Senior 
Division), 

(FTC), 
Kovvur. 

Prl. Civil 
Judge(Junior 

Division), 
KVR. 

IAddl. Civil 

No. of 

NBWS 

pending 
in the 

Beginning 
of the 
month 

East Godavari at Rajamahendravaram 

Judge 
(Junior 

Division), 
�Kovvur 

1 

13 

3 

In IPC Cases 

3 

No. of cases 
executed 

during the 
month 

No. of 

cases 

pending executed 
at the during 
end 

13 

1 

In NI Act Cases 

No. of 
cases 

1 

No. of Non Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

No. of 

cases 

at the 

end 

2 

In Excise Cases 

2 

No. of No. of 

cases cases 

MaintenanceCases 

No. of 
cases 

at the 

end 

pending exected pending executed pending executed pending 
during 
month 

No. of 
cases 

0 

at the 
end 

0 

0 

In other acts 

0 

No. of 
cases 

No. of 
cases 

at the 

end 

Total 

No. of 
cases 

0 

No. of 

cases 

executed pending 
at the 

end 

1 

13 

1 

3 

3 

No. of 
NBWS 

pending 
(i.e., in 

Pre 

2019 

cases) 

1 

7 

1 

month 



SI. 

No 

46 

47 

48 

Name of the 
Court 

I| Addl. Civil 
Judge 
(Junior 

Division), 
Kovvur 

Prl. Civil 

Judge(Junior 
Division), 

Nidadavole 
Addl Civil 

Judge(Junior 
Division), 

Nidadavole 

Total: 

No. of 

NBWS 

pending 
in the 

Beginning 
of the 

month 

16 

17 

17 

71 

In IPC Cases 

No. of 
cases 

executed 
during 

the 
month 

3 

2 

No. of 

cases 

6 

pending executed 
at the during 
end month 

10 

41 

No. of 
cases 

1 

In NI Act Cases 

2 

No. of Non Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

No. of cases 

pending at 
the end 

18 

In Excise Cases 

No. of 

cases 

exected 
during 
month 

0 

No. of 
cases 

In 

MaintenanceCases 
No. of 
cases 

1 

pending executed pending 
at the at the 

end end 

No. of 
cases 

0 

In other acts 

No. of 

cases 

No. of 

cases 

0 

No. of 

cases 

3 

Total 

executed pending executed pending 
at the at the 
end end 

4 

11 

No. of 
cases 

16 

12 

14 

63 

No. of 

NBWS 

pending 
(i.e., in 

Pre 

2019 

cases) 

3 

2 

15 



SI. 

No 

Name of the 

Court 

Eluru 
District 
West 

No. of 
NBWS 

pending 
in the 

Beginning 
of the 
month 

2 Godavari 869 
District 

East 

Grand 
Total : 

459 

3 Godavari 71 
District 

Decreased 

1399 

NBWs pening Balance 

NBWs Closing Balance 

In IPC Cases 

No. of 
cases 

executed 

during 
the 

month 

10 

44 

61 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 

end 

109 

211 

41 

361 

1399 

66 

1333 

In NI Act Cases 

No. of 

cases 

executed 
during 
month 

8 

69 

4 

81 

No. of Non Bailable Warrants pending with Police 

No. of 
cases 

280 

579 

ABSTRACT 

pending executed 
at the during 
end 

18 

877 

In Excise Cases 

No. of 
cases 

1 

1 

No. of 

cases 

13 

pending executed 
at the 

end 

12 

4 

In Maintenance 

29 

Cases 

No. of 
cases 

1 

No. NBWs executed : 148 

No. of 
cases 

pending 
at the 
end 

17 

19 

In other acts 

No. of 
cases 

executed 

4 

4 

No. of 

cases 

pending 
at the 
end 

32 

15 

47 

No. of 

Total 

cases 

executed 

23 

114 

11 

148 

No. of 

W.G., ELURU. 

cases 

pending 
at the 
end 

451 

819 

63 

PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE, 

No. of 

NBWS 

pending 
(i.e., in 

Pre 

2019 

cases) 

60 

183 

15 

1333 258 

month 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

